# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Partial Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Genetrix B.V.	03/03/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Institut fur Photonische Technologien e.v. (IPHT)	
Street Address:	Albert-Einstein-Str. 9	
City:	Jena	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	07745	

Name:	Wolfgang Fritzsche	
Street Address:	Friedrich-Schnelling-Strasse 8	
City:	Jena	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	07745	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6878539

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500516170

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 720-9600

Email: lhall@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Iwanicki, BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 28 State Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05032-00159

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020808 FRAME: 0932** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Iwanicki, Reg. No. 34,628
--------------------	-----------------------------------

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Genetrix to IPHT and Wolfgang Fritzsche#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020808 FRAME: 0933

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

**Genetrix B.V.**, having a place of business at Emdaborg 14 9751 SJ Haren
The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Institut für Photonische Technologien e.v. (IPHT), having a place of business at Friedrich-Schelling-Strasse 8 Albert-Einstein-Str. 9 07745 Jena Germany

Its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a 37.5% right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 6,878,539, entitled "Affinity Sensor for Detecting Specific Molecular Binding Events and Use Thereof," issued April 12, 2005, for the United States and all foreign countries.

Additionally, the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Wolfgang Fritzsche residing at Friedrich-Schelling-Strasse 8 07745 Jena Germany

His successors, assigns and legal representatives, a 12.5% right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 6,878,539, entitled "Affinity Sensor for Detecting Specific Molecular Binding Events and Use Thereof," issued April 12, 2005, for the United States and all foreign countries.

Henceforth, partial rights in United States Patent No. 6,878,539 shall be divided as follows:

Genetrix B.V.: 50%

Institut für Photonische Technologien e.v. (IPHT): 37.5%

Wolfgang Fritzsche: 12.5%.

		Genetrix B.V.
Date	March 3th, 2008	M
,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Signature V \
		Dr. M.H.J. Tan-Jacobs
		Name (Printed)
		Director Genetrix
		Title

PATENT REEL: 020808 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 04/17/2008